
Mount Pleasant Invitational - Varsity Boys
Midwest Threshers Campgrounds, Mt. Pleasant, IA

Sep. 24, 2013
72 and partly cloudy, Wind E at 6MPH

Results by Scheckel, Kauder Racing
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Fort Madison 55 4 6 9 10 26 34 41 17:16 1:18
2 Mount Pleasant 70 1 13 16 18 22 30 40 17:22 1:41
3 Wapello 109 3 5 20 33 48 56 79 17:43 2:35
4 Louisa-Muscatine 134 11 12 32 36 43 51 18:07 1:30
5 Mediapolis 138 2 23 27 42 44 64 83 18:01 2:24
6 Columbus Community 158 7 8 17 53 73 78 18:18 3:06
7 Van Buren 188 14 29 46 49 50 57 62 18:38 1:44
8 Winfield-Mount Union 189 15 21 28 59 66 74 92 18:33 2:16
9 Washington 270 35 37 52 69 77 90 98 19:22 1:54
10 Notre Dame-West Burli 280 19 25 75 76 85 19:24 3:04
11 Danville-New London 298 31 38 67 80 82 96 102 19:37 2:30
12 West Liberty 310 54 58 61 65 72 86 94 19:39 0:49
13 Fairfield 359 24 39 95 100 101 103 104 20:20 4:02
14 Central Lee 380 47 55 63 107 108 21:35 6:24
15 Holy Trinity-Fort Mad 393 45 68 87 88 105 20:42 3:51
16 Keokuk 411 60 70 89 93 99 106 20:40 2:09
17 Harmony 424 71 81 84 91 97 20:53 1:26

Incomplete Teams: Lone Tree, Waco

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Fort Madison
4 Nick Guzman, 12 16:40 5:22
6 Jeremy Maldonado, 12 16:58 5:27
9 Derek Tallman, 12 17:21 5:35
10 Kaleb Wischmeier, 10 17:22 5:35
26 Noah Dean, 10 17:58 5:47
34 Joel Knipe, 12 18:21 5:54
41 Jared Kester, 9 18:50 6:03

Total Time = 86:16     Total Places = 55

2. Mount Pleasant
1 Logan Murray, 9 16:09 5:12
13 Jack Pieper, 9 17:29 5:38
16 Josh Beelman, 11 17:41 5:41
18 Adam Bodenham, 9 17:42 5:42
22 Ryan Hutchinson, 9 17:49 5:44
30 Dalton Krum, 9 18:10 5:51
40 Blake Wickham, 11 18:49 6:03

Total Time = 86:48     Total Places = 70

3. Wapello
3 Colin Poe, 12 16:37 5:21
5 Josh Royal, 10 16:41 5:22
20 Jack Walker, 12 17:48 5:44
33 Ian Poe, 10 18:20 5:54
48 Evan Bartenhagen, 12 19:11 6:10
56 Hunter Walker, 11 19:24 6:14
79 Ryan Schaeffer, 11 20:29 6:35

Total Time = 88:35     Total Places = 109

4. Louisa-Muscatine
11 Lucas Nowak 17:22 5:35
12 Ben Chapman 17:26 5:36
32 Jon Shai Van Sickle  18:20 5:54
36 Logan Osborn 18:35 5:59
43 Micah Van Sickle 18:52 6:04
51 Bradley Wachtel 19:17 6:12

Total Time = 90:33     Total Places = 134

5. Mediapolis
2 Dillon Timmerman, 12 16:29 5:18
23 Brady Banwart, 12 17:49 5:44
27 Cody McNeil, 11 18:02 5:48
42 Brenton Fjeld, 10 18:51 6:04
44 Drake Huffman, 10 18:53 6:05
64 Keaton Kietzer, 11 19:40 6:20
83 Zach Gordan, 10 20:43 6:40

Total Time = 90:02     Total Places = 138

6. Columbus Community
7 Josh Keller, 10 17:05 5:30
8 Eli Sents, 12 17:12 5:32
17 Efrain Barajas, 12 17:41 5:41
53 Anthony Garcia, 12 19:20 6:13
73 Tony Ramos, 12 20:11 6:30
78 Adrian Santos, 10 20:26 6:34

Total Time = 91:28     Total Places = 158

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

7. Van Buren
14 Seth Dickinson, 12 17:30 5:38
29 Tyler Runyon, 12 18:09 5:50
46 Thomas Fitzsimmons, 12 19:05 6:08
49 Josh Wenke, 12 19:13 6:11
50 Nolan Lydolph, 11 19:14 6:11
57 Drew Nolting, 12 19:24 6:15
62 Dalton Haynes, 10 19:36 6:18

Total Time = 93:09     Total Places = 188

8. Winfield-Mount Union
15 Johnathan Quinn, 10 17:38 5:40
21 Gavin Bencze, 9 17:49 5:44
28 Kollin Lintz, 12 18:03 5:48
59 Levi Giese, 11 19:25 6:15
66 Luke Beard, 11 19:53 6:24
74 Kohlton Heinzel, 10 20:14 6:31
92 Tristan Klopfenstein, 12 21:19 6:51

Total Time = 92:45     Total Places = 189

9. Washington
35 austin latchem, 12 18:28 5:56
37 curtis vest, 11 18:37 5:59
52 owen horak, 9 19:18 6:13
69 jarek brown, 10 20:06 6:28
77 luke brown, 12 20:22 6:33
90 jiovanni tapia, 12 21:02 6:46
98 kyle schindler, 9 21:34 6:56

Total Time = 96:48     Total Places = 270

10. Notre Dame-West Burli
19 Baron West, 11 17:43 5:42
25 Jonathan Gavin, 9 17:56 5:46
75 Tristan Garcia, 11 20:17 6:32
76 Micah Gnann, 9 20:19 6:32
85 Kevin Chng, 12 20:47 6:41

Total Time = 97:00     Total Places = 280

11. Danville-New London
31 Tony Menke, 10 18:13 5:52
38 Gage Cumpton, 11 18:37 6:00
67 Steven Trexel, 11 20:01 6:26
80 Zach Oliver, 10 20:31 6:36
82 Luke Hobbs, 9 20:42 6:40
96 Micah McCane, 12 21:27 6:54
102 Riley Grogan, 10 22:07 7:07

Total Time = 98:02     Total Places = 298

12. West Liberty
54 Marco Tena, 10 19:21 6:13
58 Simon Stecker, 10 19:25 6:15
61 Juan Malagon, 10 19:34 6:18
65 Austin Goddard, 10 19:46 6:22
72 Gerardo Meraz, 11 20:09 6:29
86 Joel Fernandez, 11 20:48 6:41
94 Ross Brown, 10 21:21 6:52

Total Time = 98:13     Total Places = 310

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

13. Fairfield
24 Nathan Haerr, 12 17:55 5:46
39 Benjamin Boender, 12 18:45 6:02
95 Mitchell Burnstedt, 10 21:25 6:53
100 Jordan Van Dijk, 10 21:37 6:57
101 Nathan Thompson, 10 21:57 7:04
103 Walker Allen, 9 22:14 7:09
104 Mitchell Taglauer, 9 22:43 7:19

Total Time = 101:37     Total Places = 359

14. Central Lee
47 Ethan Kelly, 11 19:06 6:09
55 Lucas Hanlin, 12 19:23 6:14
63 Kyle Helterbran, 12 19:39 6:19
107 James Simmons, 9 24:20 7:50
108 Jack Marek, 9 25:30 8:12

Total Time = 107:55     Total Places = 380

15. Holy Trinity-Fort Mad
45 Louie Rascon, 10 18:54 6:05
68 Eion Powers, 11 20:03 6:27
87 Quin Abolt, 9 20:53 6:43
88 Ben Tinguely, 9 20:54 6:44
105 Chris Schierbrock, 11 22:45 7:19

Total Time = 103:27     Total Places = 393

16. Keokuk
60 Ryan Zetterlund, 11 19:26 6:15
70 Drew Hymes, 9 20:07 6:28
89 Barlow Guess, 10 20:55 6:44
93 Connor Muston, 9 21:19 6:52
99 Hunter Finch, 10 21:34 6:56
106 Luke Lambert, 10 23:43 7:38

Total Time = 103:19     Total Places = 411

17. Harmony
71 Chris Pilcher, 11 20:08 6:29
81 Winston Wallingford, 11 20:41 6:39
84 Steven Townsend, 11 20:46 6:41
91 Ben Hootman, 12 21:18 6:51
97 Stephen Stocker, 11 21:33 6:56

Total Time = 104:24     Total Places = 424



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACETEAM

1 1 Logan Murray, 9 16:09 5:12 Mount Pleasant
2 2 Dillon Timmerman, 12 16:29 5:18 Mediapolis
3 3 Colin Poe, 12 16:37 5:21 Wapello
4 4 Nick Guzman, 12 16:40 5:22 Fort Madison
5 5 Josh Royal, 10 16:41 5:22 Wapello
6 6 Jeremy Maldonado, 12 16:58 5:27 Fort Madison
7 7 Josh Keller, 10 17:05 5:30 Columbus Community
8 8 Eli Sents, 12 17:12 5:32 Columbus Community
9 9 Derek Tallman, 12 17:21 5:35 Fort Madison
10 10 Kaleb Wischmeier, 10 17:22 5:35 Fort Madison
11 11 Lucas Nowak 17:22 5:35 Louisa-Muscatine
12 12 Ben Chapman 17:26 5:36 Louisa-Muscatine
13 13 Jack Pieper, 9 17:29 5:38 Mount Pleasant
14 14 Seth Dickinson, 12 17:30 5:38 Van Buren
15 15 Johnathan Quinn, 10 17:38 5:40 Winfield-Mount Union
16 16 Josh Beelman, 11 17:41 5:41 Mount Pleasant
17 17 Efrain Barajas, 12 17:41 5:41 Columbus Community
18 18 Adam Bodenham, 9 17:42 5:42 Mount Pleasant
19 19 Baron West, 11 17:43 5:42 Notre Dame-West Burli
20 20 Jack Walker, 12 17:48 5:44 Wapello
21 21 Gavin Bencze, 9 17:49 5:44 Winfield-Mount Union
22 22 Ryan Hutchinson, 9 17:49 5:44 Mount Pleasant
23 23 Brady Banwart, 12 17:49 5:44 Mediapolis
24 24 Nathan Haerr, 12 17:55 5:46 Fairfield
25 25 Jonathan Gavin, 9 17:56 5:46 Notre Dame-West Burli
26 26 Noah Dean, 10 17:58 5:47 Fort Madison
27 27 Cody McNeil, 11 18:02 5:48 Mediapolis
28 28 Kollin Lintz, 12 18:03 5:48 Winfield-Mount Union
29 29 Tyler Runyon, 12 18:09 5:50 Van Buren
30 30 Dalton Krum, 9 18:10 5:51 Mount Pleasant
31 31 Tony Menke, 10 18:13 5:52 Danville-New London
32 32 Jon Shai Van Sickle  18:20 5:54 Louisa-Muscatine
33 33 Ian Poe, 10 18:20 5:54 Wapello
34 34 Joel Knipe, 12 18:21 5:54 Fort Madison
35 35 austin latchem, 12 18:28 5:56 Washington
36 36 Logan Osborn 18:35 5:59 Louisa-Muscatine
37 37 curtis vest, 11 18:37 5:59 Washington

6:00 Pace
38 38 Gage Cumpton, 11 18:37 6:00 Danville-New London
39 39 Benjamin Boender, 12 18:45 6:02 Fairfield
40 40 Blake Wickham, 11 18:49 6:03 Mount Pleasant
41 41 Jared Kester, 9 18:50 6:03 Fort Madison
42 42 Brenton Fjeld, 10 18:51 6:04 Mediapolis
43 43 Micah Van Sickle 18:52 6:04 Louisa-Muscatine
44 44 Drake Huffman, 10 18:53 6:05 Mediapolis
45 45 Louie Rascon, 10 18:54 6:05 Holy Trinity-Fort Mad
46 46 Thomas Fitzsimmons, 12 19:05 6:08 Van Buren
47 47 Ethan Kelly, 11 19:06 6:09 Central Lee
48 48 Evan Bartenhagen, 12 19:11 6:10 Wapello
49 49 Josh Wenke, 12 19:13 6:11 Van Buren
50 50 Nolan Lydolph, 11 19:14 6:11 Van Buren
51 51 Bradley Wachtel 19:17 6:12 Louisa-Muscatine
52 52 owen horak, 9 19:18 6:13 Washington
53 53 Anthony Garcia, 12 19:20 6:13 Columbus Community
54 54 Marco Tena, 10 19:21 6:13 West Liberty
55 55 Lucas Hanlin, 12 19:23 6:14 Central Lee
56 56 Hunter Walker, 11 19:24 6:14 Wapello
57 57 Drew Nolting, 12 19:24 6:15 Van Buren
58 58 Simon Stecker, 10 19:25 6:15 West Liberty
59 59 Levi Giese, 11 19:25 6:15 Winfield-Mount Union
60 60 Ryan Zetterlund, 11 19:26 6:15 Keokuk
61 61 Juan Malagon, 10 19:34 6:18 West Liberty
62 62 Dalton Haynes, 10 19:36 6:18 Van Buren
63 63 Kyle Helterbran, 12 19:39 6:19 Central Lee
64 64 Keaton Kietzer, 11 19:40 6:20 Mediapolis
65 65 Austin Goddard, 10 19:46 6:22 West Liberty
66 Carson Simonson, 10 19:47 6:22 Lone Tree
67 66 Luke Beard, 11 19:53 6:24 Winfield-Mount Union
68 67 Steven Trexel, 11 20:01 6:26 Danville-New London
69 68 Eion Powers, 11 20:03 6:27 Holy Trinity-Fort Mad
70 69 jarek brown, 10 20:06 6:28 Washington
71 70 Drew Hymes, 9 20:07 6:28 Keokuk
72 71 Chris Pilcher, 11 20:08 6:29 Harmony
73 72 Gerardo Meraz, 11 20:09 6:29 West Liberty
74 73 Tony Ramos, 12 20:11 6:30 Columbus Community
75 74 Kohlton Heinzel, 10 20:14 6:31 Winfield-Mount Union
76 75 Tristan Garcia, 11 20:17 6:32 Notre Dame-West Burli
77 76 Micah Gnann, 9 20:19 6:32 Notre Dame-West Burli
78 77 luke brown, 12 20:22 6:33 Washington
79 78 Adrian Santos, 10 20:26 6:34 Columbus Community
80 79 Ryan Schaeffer, 11 20:29 6:35 Wapello
81 80 Zach Oliver, 10 20:31 6:36 Danville-New London
82 Mitchell Shaffer, 11 20:33 6:37 Waco
83 81 Winston Wallingford, 11 20:41 6:39 Harmony
84 82 Luke Hobbs, 9 20:42 6:40 Danville-New London
85 83 Zach Gordan, 10 20:43 6:40 Mediapolis
86 84 Steven Townsend, 11 20:46 6:41 Harmony
87 85 Kevin Chng, 12 20:47 6:41 Notre Dame-West Burli
88 86 Joel Fernandez, 11 20:48 6:41 West Liberty
89 87 Quin Abolt, 9 20:53 6:43 Holy Trinity-Fort Mad
90 88 Ben Tinguely, 9 20:54 6:44 Holy Trinity-Fort Mad
91 89 Barlow Guess, 10 20:55 6:44 Keokuk
92 90 jiovanni tapia, 12 21:02 6:46 Washington
93 91 Ben Hootman, 12 21:18 6:51 Harmony

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACETEAM

94 92 Tristan Klopfenstein, 12 21:19 6:51 Winfield-Mount Union
95 93 Connor Muston, 9 21:19 6:52 Keokuk
96 94 Ross Brown, 10 21:21 6:52 West Liberty
97 95 Mitchell Burnstedt, 10 21:25 6:53 Fairfield
98 96 Micah McCane, 12 21:27 6:54 Danville-New London
99 97 Stephen Stocker, 11 21:33 6:56 Harmony
100 98 kyle schindler, 9 21:34 6:56 Washington
101 99 Hunter Finch, 10 21:34 6:56 Keokuk
102 100 Jordan Van Dijk, 10 21:37 6:57 Fairfield

7:00 Pace
103 101 Nathan Thompson, 10 21:57 7:04 Fairfield
104 102 Riley Grogan, 10 22:07 7:07 Danville-New London
105 103 Walker Allen, 9 22:14 7:09 Fairfield
106 104 Mitchell Taglauer, 9 22:43 7:19 Fairfield
107 105 Chris Schierbrock, 11 22:45 7:19 Holy Trinity-Fort Mad
108 Dillon Doulgas, 12 23:25 7:32 Waco
109 Trevor Lynn, 11 23:28 7:33 Waco
110 106 Luke Lambert, 10 23:43 7:38 Keokuk
111 107 James Simmons, 9 24:20 7:50 Central Lee

8:00 Pace
112 108 Jack Marek, 9 25:30 8:12 Central Lee


